

Court No. - 45

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 12211 of 2024

Appellant :- Nanhey Lal Alias Nanhku

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Apul Misra, Devvrat Misra

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh, J.

Hon'ble Dr. Gautam Chowdhary, J.

1. Urgency has been pressed.
2. Time is short today.
3. As prayed, list again on 05.02.2025.

Order Date :- 22.1.2025

Anurag/-

(Dr. Gautam Chowdhary, J.) (S.D. Singh, J.)